9-18-12 CR-1 Additional Backup

RESOLUTION NO. 12-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE. FLORIDA. AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO **EMPLOYMENT** EXECUTE A CONTRACT OF INCREASE PROVIDING FOR ANIN THE COMPENSATION PAID TO CITY AUDITOR, JOHN C. HERBST.

WHEREAS, John C. Herbst was appointed City Auditor by Resolution No. 06-134, effective August 1, 2006; and

WHEREAS, the current Employment Contract was for a term of three (3) years which ended on July 31, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the new Employment Contract converts the existing agreement from a three (3) year term contract to an "at-will" agreement and includes other changes, which are minor in nature, and all other terms and conditions remain unchanged; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and each Commissioner have met with the City Auditor and discussed his performance; and

WHEREAS, based on City Auditor's performance, an increase in salary is warranted;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to execute a contract of employment with John C. Herbst, in substantially the form attached subject to final approval as to form by the City Attorney.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> That the City Auditor shall perform such duties as are prescribed by the Charter, ordinances, rules and regulations of the City of Fort Lauderdale, and such other duties as the City Commission may assign.

of Fort Lauder	That the base salary paid to John C. Herbst as City Auditor for the City rdale, Florida, shall be increased by a four percent (4%) merit raise by period beginning September 30, 2012.
SECTION 4.	That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.
	ADOPTED this the day of September, 2012.
ATTEST:	Mayor JOHN P. "JACK" SEILER
City Clerk JONDA K. JOSEPH	

L:\COMM2012\Resos\sept 18\Herbst.wpd